

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: Or2022-4

Type: Order Status: Passed

File created: 1/26/2022 In control: City Council

**Final action:** 2/23/2022

Title: Issuance of permits for sign(s)/signboard(s) at 629 N Ashland Ave - 197 sq. ft.

Sponsors: La Spata, Daniel

Indexes: SIGNS/SIGNBOARDS

Attachments: 1. Or2022-4.pdf

| Date      | Ver. | Action By   | Action              | Result |
|-----------|------|---|---------------------|--------|
| 2/23/2022 | 1    | City Council  | Passed              | Pass   |
| 2/22/2022 | 1    | Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards | Recommended to Pass |        |
| 1/26/2022 | 1    | City Council  | Referred            |        |

# CITY COUNCIL COMMITTEE ON ZONING, LANDMARKS AND BUILDING STANDARDS

#### **COUNCIL ORDER**

RE: Approval of sign over 100 square feet in area or over 24 feet above grade

ORDERED, that the tit\* Council hereby approves the following sign application submitted by:

Appncant\*: GATEWAY AUTO SERVICE AND COLLISION

(\* The Applicant is ^

the sign contractor, sign erector, si<sup>^</sup> in the above space J

This Order approves the following sign in accordance with MunTdpal Code of Chicago Section 33-20-

680:

M\*m\*m 629 N ASHLAND AVE r^^^

**Zonbig District: Q1-2** 

OOB Sign Permit Application #• 100 950 332

Sign Details:

1. On-premise X OR Off-premise

2. Static sign \_\_X\_ OR Dynamic-image display sign

3. Number of sign laces 1

S1CIK MANUFACTURER

- 4. Projecting over the public way NO {Yes or No) If yes, Public Way Use\*.
- 5. Dimensions: Length 55 feet 0 Inches Height\_3 feet 7 inches

Total square feet in area: 197 feet inches

- 6. Height above grade: 14 feet 0 indies
- 7. Bevation (side of building or tot where the sign will be erectedk WEST

a Nameof Si^Cohtractor/Eredm: PRO IMAGE PROMOTIONS INC./TGC101239

Tobe legal, sudi si<sup>^</sup> 17 of the Chicago Munidpa) Code ("Zoning Ordinance\*) arid^afl;^l^fw^|^ns of the Municipal Code goverrdngthe permitting, construction and maintenance and removal of signs and sign strictures. Failure of the appBcant and the applicant's successors to comply shall be grounds for invalidation or revocation of the sign permit.

### **Sign Permit Application**

APPLICATION NUMBER 100950332

DRAWINGS ATTACHED I-! YES □ no typb of son plat OR BOX ADDRfSS OF SIGM mmwxa Olioinal Permit Number ES1733064 HEIGHT FT. 55 ol 0PT. 3 SQ.FT. 197 LBS 100 IN. TYPEOPPOLMTT NEW CONSTRUCTION (SIGN), PAYER OF ANNUAL INSPECTION QATTAWL SHADI 629 N ASHLAND AVE CHCAGO.IL 60622 (773)759-9009 SKIN HHOHT ABOVE GRADE/ROOF SHAPE OF SEN IRREGULAR SIGM WILL READ GATEWAY AUTO SERVICE AND COLLISION 14

629 N ASHLAND AVE, 60622-

#### File #: Or2022-4, Version: 1

#### **EXISTING**

ADDRESS WHERE Srtffl CAN BE SEEN PBUOR TO ERPCTON

TYPE OP LAMP

NO. OP BALLAST/TRANSFORMERS

REMSPBCTION CONTROL NUMBER

TYPE DF SUPPORT FOR SKIN BUILDING

SION BOARD SUPPORT MEMBER\* OTHER

#### ANNUALFEE CONSTRUCTION FEE 1017 B FEE TOTAL FEE AMOUNT PAID BALANCE DUE

LOCATION OT SWITCH

SION LOCATION

## GATEWAY AUTO SERVICE AND COLLISION EXISTING LD WALL SIGN LOCATION: WEST ELEVATION FACING: ASHLAND AVE READS: GATEWAY AUTO SERVICE AND COLLISION

The undftriioned eerb'fv thai Ow statements in thfi aralJealtan ore true and correct md that all work done under the proposed nermlt will conform to the read rem erris of the Chicago Munletml Code

#### » TGC101239

CONTRACTOR\* PRO IMAGE PROMOTIONS INC GENCON

WE\

ADDRESS 1547 WEST CHICAGO AVEI CHICAGO

LL, 60642 fi

The permit iifuodoa thii application will authorize only sign\* here applied for. If other ligns ere to be erected they mujl be covered by additional pendti

Chy of Chicago

Lori E Lightfoot, Mayor

Department of Bnlldlngs Matthew Beaudet, Commissioner

ES\_PERM\_APP\_WEB RD1218

TYPE OF BUSINESS COMMERCIAL Other. BODY SHOP SIGN BOND REQUIRED? 1 1 YES

Name: GATEWAY AUTO SERVICE AND COLLI COUNCIL ORDER REQUIRED [x| YES]

LIC#: 477938

IS SPECIAL PERMISSION REQUIRED FROM CHIEF ELECTR
ATTACH LETTER OF REQUEST

Renewal Date:.

Projects Over: |y| Private Property iNlPublicWay GrouPernritfc

1 1 Planned Development/ManufarturinE PMD/PD#: Zoning District: Cl. OtherTIME STAMP

TYPE OF SIGN: |~1 ADVERTISING Q ILLUMINATE Q MOVEABLE [x] BUSI

TOTAL STREET FRONTAGE OF LOT ON FEET) 213

TOTAL AREA OF NEW SIGN (SQ.FT.) 197

TOTAL AREA OF ALL SIGNS ON LOT (SQ.FT.) 257

HEIGHT OF SIGN ABOVE GRADE (TO TOP) 17ft 7in

DISTANCE OF CURB LINE OUTER EDGE (ft) 55 DISTANCE OF STRUCTURE INNER EDGE SIGN CLERK

APPROVED FOR PERMIT

DISTANCE FROM (ft): A. PUBLIC PARK (OVEREMARKS

EXPRESSWAY (IF LESS THAN 1,000 FT.) C. R

(ADVERTISING SIGNS ONLY)

IF REPLACEMENT SION OR CHAKOB OF PACE, WHAT DOES THE EXISTINO SION READ? ERIE CO

**BODY** 

Landmark Hold: PI Status: ZONING (OFFICE USE ONLY)

File #: Or2022-4, Version: 1

ES\_PERM\_APP\_WEB RD1218